Head Office

Huffaz

207-210, 2nd Floor, Mashriq Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Block-14, Karachi-75300, Pakistan. PABX: 92-21-34146241, 34146242, 34146243 Fax: 92-21-34146249

**Huffaz Seamless Pipe Industries Limited** 

Manufacturers of Seamless Steel Pipes, Tubes, Machinery & Machinery Components

**E-Mail:** huffaz@cyber.net.pk **WEBSITE:** www.huffaz.com.pk S.T.N.: 01-01-7304-001-46 N.T.N.: 07-10-0912775-5

Hafiz Maqsood Munshi Manager, Companies and Security Compliance - RAD Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building, Karachi.

December 27, 2021

Sub: STAY ORDER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

Dear Sir,

Reference to the subject cited above.

It is to notify that Election of Directors of the Company, Huffaz Seamless Pipe Industries Ltd, to be held in 16<sup>th</sup> Extra Ordinary General Meeting on Thursday January 06, 2021 at 11:00 am at Junagargh Community Centre Opposite. Mashriq Centre, Block-17, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi-75300 has been suspended by the Honorable High Court of Sindh by its order dated 23-December-2021 by the case filed by Talal Mohammad Yusuf Najibi & others v/s M/s Huffaz Seamless Pipe Industries Ltd and others.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For and behalf of

Huffaz Seamless Pipe Ind. Limited

(Masood Anwar)

Company Secretary

Copy of information to:

The Director Enforcement, SECP. 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, NIC Building Jinnah Avenue, Blue











